Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 01/01/2007 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| CommScope Properties, LLC | 12/20/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina | |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: 1100 CommScope Place, SE | | |
| City: | Hickory | |
| State/Country: NORTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: 28602 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5042904 |
| Patent Number: | 5254188 |
| Patent Number: | 5293678 |
| Patent Number: | 5345526 |
| Patent Number: | 5448670 |
| Patent Number: | 5462803 |
| Patent Number: | 5469523 |
| Patent Number: | 5614319 |
| Patent Number: | 5651081 |
| Patent Number: | 5692690 |
| Patent Number: | 5719353 |
| Patent Number: | 5814768 |
| Patent Number: | 5949018 |
| Patent Number: | 6064008 |

PATENT

500380814 **REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0936**

| atent Number: | 6146208 | |
|---------------|---------|--|
| atent Number: | 6201189 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)431-2520

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-982-1708

Email: Ithomas@commscope.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Thomas

Address Line 1: 1100 CommScope Place, SE
Address Line 4: Hickory, NORTH CAROLINA 28602

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Thomas

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger for LLCs#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger for LLCs#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0937 C200635500421

SOSID: 0032725

Date Filed: 12/21/2006 5:05:00 PM Effective: 1/1/2007

Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200635500421

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

| ١. | The name of the surviving entity is | The name of the surviving entity is Commscope, Inc. of North Carolina, a (check one) | | | | |
|----|---|--|--|--------|--|--|
| | limited partnership, [] partnership, | ition, [] profession [] limited liability e or country). | al corporation, [] limited liability company, partnership organized under the laws of | Ĺ | | |
| 2. | The address of the surviving entity i | | | | | |
| | Street Address 1100 CommScope Plac State North Carolina Z | æ, SE | City Hickory | | | |
| | State North Carolina Z | ip Code 28602 | County Catawba | | | |
| | (Complete only if the surviving busi transact business or conduct affairs business entity is: | in North Carolina, | ign business entity that is not authorized to) The mailing address of the surviving foreign | | | |
| | statement of any subsequent change | in its mailing addn | he Surviving foreign business entity will file ass with the North Carolina Secretary of State | 8 | | |
| 3. | For <u>each</u> merging entity: (if more the The name of the merged entity is _St [] corporation, [] nonprofit corpora limited partnership, [] partnership, [] | an one, complete or ee Attachment tion, [] professions | - | e) | | |
| 1. | If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> business entity, the text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organization, or Certificate of Limited Partnership within the Plan of Merger is attached. | | | | | |
| 5. | A Plan of Merger has been duly apprentities participating in the merger. | roved in the manner | required by law by each of the business | | | |
| 5. | These articles will be effective upon | filing unless a dela | yed date and/or time is specified 1/1/2007 | EST on | | |
| Γh | is the 20 day of December | , 20 <u>06</u> . <u>Co</u> | mmScope, Inc. of North Carolina | _ | | |
| | | | Name of Entity M. B. W. A. Signature | | | |
| | | Fra | nk B. Wyatt, II, Senior Vice President | | | |
| Ю | TES: | - | Type or Print Name and Title | | | |
| | Filing fee is \$50 for For-profit entities. Filing fee is \$25 for Non-profit entities. This document must be filed with the Secreta requirements of N C.G.S. Section 47-18.1 | s) of Merger must be registered pursuant to the | | | | |
| | vised September 2005) RPORATIONS DIVISION | P. O. BOX 29622 | (Form BE-15) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 | | | |
| - | | | MALEIUD, NC 2707041677 | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0938

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF MERGER

Item 3: The names, types of entities and state of formation for each Merging Entity are set forth below:

CommScope Nevada, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScope Properties, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScope Nevada Operations, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CommScope Solutions Properties, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Nevada

CHIDMS1/2483256.1

PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 10/22/2007